

Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business (SDVOB) Program

What is the SDVOB Program?

Article 3 of the New York State Veterans' Services Law governs requirements for the participation of SDVOBs in New York State contracting. The objective of Article 3 of the New York State Veterans' Services Law is to expand opportunities for SDVOBs, primarily through increased participation in New York State contracting. The OGS Division of Service-Disabled Veterans' Business Development is responsible for certifying eligible SDVOBs and assisting and promoting their participation in the state's procurement activities.

Visit the New York State Office General Services website at https://ogs.ny.gov/veterans for additional information on this program and to find out how to become a certified SDVOB.

The NYS Adirondack Park Agency currently encourages six percent (6%) SDVOB participation in the purchase of commodities and/or on state-funded contracts.

Contact Information for the SDVOB Program:

NYS Office of General Services Division of Service-Disabled Veterans' Business Development 32nd Floor, Corning Tower Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12242

Email: VeteransDevelopment@ogs.ny.gov

Phone: (518) 474-2015

NYS Adirondack Park Agency SDVOB Program Elaine Caldwell, SDVOB Liaison PO Box 99 Ray Brook, NY 12977

Email: HumanResources@apa.ny.gov

Phone: (518) 891-4050